RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

04-09-1999

O THE HONORABLE COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS: Please record the

101006722

1. Name of conveying party(ies): (If multiple assignors, list numerically)Jeffrey Paul Lindsay; George Melas Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? () Yes (X) No	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name John Huxley Ltd Internal Address: 20-34 Raynham Road Street Address: Same City: London N18 2PF Country: UK
	Additional name(s) of receiving party(ies) attached? () Yes (X) No
3. Nature of conveyance:	4. Application number(s) or Patent number(s):
(X) Assignment() Merger() Security Agreement	() Application(s) filed herewith Execution Date(s):
() Change of Name () Other:	(X) Patent Application Serial No.: 29/094,398 Filing Date: Oct. 1, 1998
Execution Date: (If multiple assignors, list execution dates in numerical order corresponding to numbers indicated in 1 above)	() Patent No.: Issue Date:
December 4, 1998	Additional numbers attached? () Yes (X) No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00
Name: Philip J. Anderson, Esq.	(X) Enclosed
QUIRK & TRATOS	8. Deposit account number:
Internal Address:	
Street Address: 3773 Howard Hughes Pkwy., #500N City: Las Vegas State: NV ZIP: 89109	
City: Las Vegas State: NV ZIP: 89109 Attorney's Docket No.: HUXLEY 98-03.PA	
6. Total number of applications and patents involved: total # involved: 1	
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information original document.	
Philip J. Anderson Name of Person Signing Signatu	March 29 1889 Te Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document:	3
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	
The desirence to be recorded with required cover blook interination to.	

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

lam\huxley\9803asg.cov

04/08/1999 DNGUYEN 00000128 29094398

01 FC:581

40.00 OP

PATENT REEL: 9864 FRAME: 0349

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Jeffrey Paul Lindsay, a United Kingdom citizen, residing at 99 Camlet Way Hadley Wood. Hertsfordshire, U.K., George Melas, a Greek citizen, residing at 2, Livingstone Road, London N13 4SD, U.K. have invented certain new and useful improvements in a DISPLAY FOR A CASINO GAME for which I have executed an application for Design Patent in the United States, and hereby authorize and request my attorney, Philip J. Anderson, QUIRK & TRATOS, Suite 500 North, 3773 Howard Hughes Parkway, Las Vegas, Nevada, 89109, to insert here in parentheses the filing date and application number of said application when known (Application Serial No. $\frac{29/094,398}{}$, filed $\frac{0ct.}{}$, $\frac{1998}{}$).

AND WHEREAS, JOHN HUXLEY LIMITED, with its principal place of business at 20-34 RAYNHAM Road, London N18 2PF, England, desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said improvements and the said Application:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the said inventor, do hereby acknowledge that I have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said JOHN HUXLEY LIMITED, its successors, legal representatives and assigns. the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in, to and under the said improvements, and the said application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Design Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions and applications for Design Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Design Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Design Patent for said improvements to the said JOHN HUXLEY LIMITED, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND I HEREBY covenant and agree that I will communicate to the said JOHN HUXLEY LIMITED, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to me respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said JOHN HUXLEY LIMITED, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this

. before me, _ //// personally appeared Jeffrey Paul Lindsay personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity. and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my harid and official seal.

[SEAL]



inde 11

PATENT REEL: 9864 FRAME: 0350

PATENT

Serial No.:	29/094,398	Client Code: HUXLEY 98-03.PA Page 2
Filing Date:	Oct. 1, 1998	

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this $\frac{4^{7}}{2}$ day of $\frac{Pec}{2}$ 1998.

COUNTY OF Clark

On Dec 4, 1448, before me, Linda (MM), personally appeared George Melas personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

RECORDED: 04/02/1999

[SEAL]

LINDA K. DARY Notary Public - State of Nevada

PATENT

REEL: 9864 FRAME: 0351